

Media Call Summary: August 2, 2017

From: "Renwick, Meredith (ENERGY)" <meredith.renwick@ontario.ca>
To: "Coker, Meaghan (ENERGY)" <meaghan.coker@ontario.ca>, "Ruttan, Craig (ENERGY)" <craig.ruttan@ontario.ca>, "Whittington, Matt (ENERGY)" <matt.whittington@ontario.ca>, "Campbell, David (ENERGY)" <david.campbell2@ontario.ca>, "McGrath, Jessica (ENERGY)" <jessica.mcgrath@ontario.ca>, "Nekolaichuk, Colin (ENERGY)" <colin.nekolaichuk@ontario.ca>, "Berry, James (ENERGY)" <james.berry5@ontario.ca>
Cc: "Barbaro, Rachel (ENERGY)" <rachel.barbaro@ontario.ca>, ted.gruetzner@opg.com, martine.holmsen@ieso.ca, alexandra.campbell@ieso.ca, mary.bernard@ieso.ca, john.cannella@ieso.ca, neal.kelly@opg.com, Sylvia Kovesfalvi <sylvia.kovesfalvi@ontarioenergyboard.ca>, John Bozzo (OEB) <john.bozzo@ontarioenergyboard.ca>, Chuck Farmer <chuck.farmer@ieso.ca>, "Martin, Eric (ENERGY)" <eric.martin@ontario.ca>, "Berg, Denna (ENERGY)" <denna.berg@ontario.ca>, "Chatterjee, Jeet (ENERGY)" <jeet.chatterjee@ontario.ca>, "Pagel, Alexa (ENERGY)" <alexa.pagel@ontario.ca>, "Maguire, Lauren (ENERGY)" <lauren.maguire@ontario.ca>, Lars Hansen <lars.hansen@ontarioenergyboard.ca>, "Evans, Karen (ENERGY)" <karen.evans@ontario.ca>, "@ENERGY-COMM-Issues_and_MediaRelations" <energy-comm-issues_and_mediarelations@msgov.gov.on.ca>, "Schlaepfer, Martin (ENERGY)" <martin.schlaepfer@ontario.ca>, "Lyon, Sam (ENERGY)" <sam.lyon@ontario.ca>, "Tretiakov, Iliia (ENERGY)" <ilia.tretiakov@ontario.ca>, "Den Heijer, Kevin (ENERGY)" <kevin.denheijer@ontario.ca>
Date: Wed, 02 Aug 2017 17:16:41 -0400

Ministry: 1 inquiry

Topic: Ontario Fair Hydro Plan

Reporter & Outlet: Jim Gallant

Response Type: Ministry spokesperson

Questions:

- 1.) Despite a rate payer not being qualified under the Fair Hydro Act (eg: not a resident, small business or farm), will the reduction in Global Adjustment attributable to applying longer amortization periods, apply to them too or will all such savings be applied to the Global Adjustment charged to FHA qualified/eligible ratepayers only?
- 2.) An acute care hospital does not qualify under the FHA. Will any portion of their hydro bill be impacted by any of the commitments under the FHA? What about the FHA commitment to allow rates to increase at no more than the rate of inflation over the next 4yrs?
- 3.) Will the benefits of the Broadening Distribution Rate Protection apply to all ratepayers or just those qualified under the FHA?

-

Response:

TBD

-

Agencies: 0 inquiries

-

Minister's Office: 0 inquiries